

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

04652

First information of a cognizable crime reported under	section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
1. Dist. B.A.N.KU.R.A. Sub-Divn. K.HATRI	P.S. LOLDPUR Year 2019 FIR No 51/100 pate 19.6.119
2 (i) Act ELERTRICITY Sections 135	(1) (a) O.F. EL (fi) AcT PICITY ACT Sections AND Other Acts & Sections AND MENDACT 2007
(iii) ActSections	Other Acts & Sections Of ACT 900 7
3. (a) General Diary Reference : Entry No	7.3 Time 1.6:15 HPC
(b) Occurrence of Offence: Dayいた. D. N. E.	SDAY Date 12.6:10 Time 11.30 To LI. GO HRC
(c) Information Received Date	19 Time 16:15 14RC
G.D. No. 493	At the Police Station: LNOPUR
4. Type of information: Written/Oral	
5. Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances f	OMPS ABOUT 10 KM WEST
(a) Address FRUCE DE ARCA SUL	HEUDI A AUDIAL ALALE ARA
GARDUARA, PIS INDP	UR. DIST - BANKURA. J.L NO. 82
(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	DIST - BANKURA JL NO 82 ME Name of P.S. ANCHAL NO 111 RAKHUNATHOUR G. P.
District	$G^{\dagger}T^{\dagger}$
6. Complaint/Informant:	
(a) Name M. D. AFROZ	AHMAD AE AND S.M. INDIUR CCC
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	
(c) Date / Year of Birth	
(d) Nationality	
(e)Address	S INDPUR DIST BANKURA
Details of Know / Suspected / Unknown / Accused v	with full particulars. (DSUKHENDU BANDI GLOVE)
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) A A	WRI DE VILL: GARDUARA P.S. INDPUR
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / inform	ant DICT- BANKULA
9. Particulars of properties stolen / Involved: (attach s	eparate sheet, if required):
4	
10. Table of D	
10. Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :	
13. FID Contents (Attack assessed a later)	THE 2011 HOLDING
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required)	THE ORIGINAL WRITTEN COMPLAINT
WHICH IS ILEATED AS	FIR IS ATTACHED HERE WITH.
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals com	mission of offence(s) u/s 135(1) (A) OF ELECTRICITY AMENDMENT ACT 2007
registered the case and took with investigation	/ directed A.S.I CHANCHAL SEN
	the state of the s
transferred to P.S	to take up the investigation
admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy girth	On point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint/ informant
admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy give	in the complaint / informant free of cost.
484 017 12	
d Sor A	Marge 10H
Ahmus	Lin CESTA!
New Along Alano Office INDPUR	Sudhir Kuma Moharka
Mar Joe MOPO!	12/6/19
MANAGER STATION MANAGER STATION CARE CENTRE SUSTOMER OPUR OUSTOMER OPUR OUST	Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with
Signature/ Which by Impression of	Name: SUDIHIR KUMAR MAHATA
Signature/ White Impression of	Rank: StOF POLICE INDPUR PS
the Complainant/ Informant	
The state of the s	Number if any: 999999999999999999999999999999999999

West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited

Office of the Station Manager, Indpur CCC, Indpur, Bankura

From: STATION MANAGER of Indpur CCC, Investigating officer WBSEDCL

To: OFFICER IN CHARGE, Indpur Police station, Bankura.

Memo No: Ind/ Theft/ 2545

Date: 12.06.2019

Sub: Lodging of FIR against Sukhendu Bauri(user), S/O of Aloke Bauri, Vill: Garduara, PS: Indpur, Dist.: Bankura, for theft of Electricity u/s 135(1) (a) of Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007)

Dear Sir,

In producing herewith the following articles 1. Single core PVC wire of length approx- 22 (twenty two) Mtr. with two nos 100 W lamp Seized under proper seizure list, duly signed by available witnesses, I MD Afroz Ahmad (34) S/O-MD Sayeed , Assistant Engineer & Station manager of Indpur CCC do hereby lodge complaint against 1. Sukhendu Bauri(user), S/O of Aloke Bauri, Vill: Garduara, PS: Indpur, Dist.: Bankura to the effect that today at 11.00 hrs acting on a tip-off, myself accompanied by 1. Sumit Kumar Misra , Sr. SAE(E) 2. Sitaram Banerjee , S.O. (S& LP), Bankura Regional Office 3. Saroj Kumar Biswas, Hr. Sr. LM, Indpur CCC 4. Binod Rai , Sr. TSH, Indpur CCC had gone to Garduara village to work out the information. Around 11.30 hrs of date we reached at Village Garduara and inspected the electric line near the house of Sukhendu Bauri(user) and during inspection about 11.40 hrs occupier cum house owner Sukhendu Bauri(user) has been found stealing electricity dishonestly at his premises by way of direct hooking from LT line and has caused financial loss to WBSEDCL and the load is assessed as 200 W. On asked the house owner cum Occupier failed to given satisfactory reason for such action.

Thus the owner cum Occupier Sukhendu Bauri(user) has violated the provision of section 135(1) (a) of Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007).

Hence I seized the above noted articles under proper seizure list duly signed by available witnesses following disconnection the electric line by removing hooking device and produce before you with a request to initiate a case u/s 135(1) (a) of Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007) against Sukhendu Bauri(user), S/O of Aloke Bauri, Vill: Garduara, PS: Indpur, Dist.: Bankura and arrange for its investigation.

The result of the investigation may kindly be communicated after its completion for onward action. Enclo:

- 1. Inspection Note.
- 2. One original Seizure List.

Received on 12.06.19 at 16.15 for What And 3threed Indopus 1, come No- (MD. 51/19 at 12.06.19 u/c-135.(1) (A) AE Ob flectoricity Act 2003 and amendment Act 2007. Suddith Indology.

(MD AFROZ AHMAD)

AE& SM, INDPUR CCCER

WBSEDCD BANKURA

Yours sincerely,

CUSTOMER CARE

MBSTOCK

Officer-in-Charge INDPUR POLICE STATION BANKURA.